OFFICE OF THE SR. SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE MIRPURKHAS /2015, MIRPURKHAS DATED: 2/-05-2015. NO. EO/MISC/-

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (CORRIGENDUM)

The Senior Superintendent of Police Mirpurkhas invites sealed tenders as per SPPR Rules 2010 and on Composite Schedule of Rates (CSR)/ Item Rate basis or on both from interested contractors for the works mentioned below:

List of Works

S	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (In Rs. in Million)	Bid Security	Tender Fee	Time for completion
No 1	Repair of Building of PS Town Mirpurkhas	3,00,000	6000/-	500/-	1 Month
2	Repair of Building of PS Satellite Town Mirpurkhas	3,00,000	6000/-	500/-	1 Month
3	Repair of Building of PS Taluka	3,00,000	6000/-	500/-	1 Month
4	Mirpurkhas Repair of Building of PS Old Mirpur	3,00,000	6000/-	500/-	1 Month
5	Repair of Building of PS Mirwah	3,00,000	6000	500/-	1 Month
6	Gorchani Repair of Building of PS Jhudo	3,00,000	6000/-	500/-	1 Month
	Repair of Building of PS Digri	3,00,000	6000	500/-	1 Month
7	Repair of Building of PS Phulladyoon	3,00,000	6000/-	500/-	1 Month
9	Repair of Building of PS K.G.Mohammad	3,00,000	6000/-	500/-	1 Month
10	Repair of Building of PS T.J.Mohammad	3,00,000	6000/-	500/-	1 Month
11	Repair of Police Line Quarters / Offices	10,00,000	20,000/-	500/-	1 Month

Eligibility: Valid Registration with tax authorities & Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category and discipline except for works costing upto Rs.2.5 million);

Method of Procurement. Provincial competition bidding Single Stage /One Envelope. 3.

Bidding/Tender Documents: 4.

Issuance: Documents will be issued from date of publication to 08-06-2015, on payment of tender fee (Non-refundable-mentioned against each item in the list).

Submission: Last date will be (08-06-2015 till 04:00 PM). Filled in rates for above works shall be submitted in single sealed envelope for each work separately in office of the undersigned on 08-06-2015 upto 1600 hours.

Opening: will be opened on (08-06-2015 at 04:00 PM). All sealed tenders received separately for each work shall be opened by the undersigned on 08-06-2015 @ 1600 (iii) hours in presence of bidders available at that time.

Place of issuance, submission, inquiries and opening will be:-(iv) : SSP Office Mirpurkhas, Sindh

Address (Postal)

: 0233-9290304-5

Telephone Number(s) : 0233-9290306 Fax Number

E-mail Address (If available) : dpo_mps@hotmail.com

(v) **Un-responded tenders** will be again issued/submitted/opened on following dates:2nd Attempt: (a) Issue date: (b) Submission & opening date
09-06-2015 09-06-2015

5. Terms & Conditions.

- (a) Under following conditions bid will be rejected:-
 - (i) Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders;
 - (ii) Bids/Tenders not accompanied by bid security mentioned against each work in shape of bank receipt at call.
 - (iii) Bids/tenders received after specified date and time.
 - (iv) Black listed firms/contractors.
- (b) Bid validity Period: (18) days: Bids shall be valid for 18 days from the days of opening
- (c) Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.

(d) Responsive Bidder is required to submit following documents with bid:

- (i) List of similar assignments with cost(mention number of projects with their cost) under-taken over the past years;
- (ii) Details of equipments, machineries and transport owned by firm/contractor;
- (iii) Financial Statement (summary) and income tax return for the last 2 years;
- (iv) Affidavit that firm has never been black listed;
- (v) Any addition or deletion can be made by procuring agency

(Usman Ghani Siddiqui), PPM,PSP Senior Superintendent of Police, Mirpurkhas

NO. EO/MISC/- /2015, MIRPURKHAS DATED: -05-2015

Copy forwarded with compliments for information and necessary action to :-

- 2) The Inspector General of Police Sindh Karachi(Attention AIGP Finance, Sindh Karachi)
- 3) The Deputy Inspector General of Police Mirpurkhas Range.
- 4) The Director of Information, advertisement, Public Relation Department, Government o Sindh Karachi.
- 5) The DSP HQRs/ SDPO City / S'Town/ Shujabad/ Sindhri/ Jhudo/ Digri.

(Usman Ghani Siddiqui), PPM,PSP Senior Superintendent of Police, Mirpurkhas